

**CITY OF DOUGLAS  
PATHWAYS PROJECT  
IME No. 19936**

Bid Date: April 19, 2019 2:00 p.m.

BASE BID SCHEDULE A				ENGINEERS ESTIMATE		Powder River Construction		Wayne Coleman Construction		Mountain View Building, INC.	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID PRICE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID PRICE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID PRICE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID PRICE
1	Mobilization/Demobilization	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 82,000.00	\$ 82,000.00	\$ 23,198.50	\$ 23,198.50	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00
2	F&I Temporary Traffic Control	LS	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
3	Clearing & Grubbing	LS	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
4	Topsoil Removal and Placement	LS	1	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
5	Unclassified Excavation	CY	250	\$ 5.25	\$ 1,312.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,250.00
6	4-Inch Concrete Pavement	SF	9,636	\$ 8.00	\$ 77,088.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 57,816.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 48,180.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 86,724.00
7	Conduit	EA	6	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 3,060.00
8	6" Subgrade Preparation	SY	1,400	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 14.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 4,200.00
9	Crushed Base, 6" thickness	SF	250		\$ -	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 375.00
10	24-inch CMP	LF	30	\$ 115.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 3,240.00
11	12-inch CMP	LF	35	\$ 65.00	\$ 2,275.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 1,995.00
12	Seeding	LS	1	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
13	Embankment	CY	500	\$ 7.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,500.00
14	Project End Transitions- R&R Sidewalk	SF	110	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,750.00
15	Project End Transitions-R&R Gutter	LF	25	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 2,375.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,125.00
16	Striping	LS	1	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,975.00	\$ 2,975.00
17	Pedestrian Crossing Signage	LS	1		\$ -	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,288.00	\$ 2,288.00
<b>TOTAL BASE BID A</b>				<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>\$105,800.50</b>	<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>\$169,130.00</b>	<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>\$128,403.50</b>	<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>\$193,482.00</b>

BASE BID SCHEDULE B				ENGINEERS ESTIMATE		Powder River Construction		Wayne Coleman Construction		Mountain View Building, INC.	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID PRICE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID PRICE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID PRICE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID PRICE
1	Unclassified Excavation	CY	500	\$ 5.25	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,500.00
2	Clearing & Grubbing	LS	1		\$ -	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
3	Topsoil Removal and Placement	LS	1		\$ -	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
4	4-Inch Concrete Pavement	SF	15,150	\$ 8.00	\$121,200.00	\$ 2.10	\$ 31,815.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 75,750.00	\$ 9.00	\$136,350.00
5	Conduit	EA	2	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 1,020.00
6	6" Subgrade Preparation	SY	2,100	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 21.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 6,300.00
7	12-inch CMP	LF	55	\$ 65.00	\$ 3,575.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 3,135.00
8	Seeding	LS	1	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 7,243.50	\$ 7,243.50	\$ 9,520.00	\$ 9,520.00
9	Parking Area 4'Grade W Base	CY	72	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 4,320.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 5,760.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 18,000.00
10	Crushed Base, 6" thickness	SF	250		\$ -	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 375.00
<b>TOTAL BASE BID B</b>				<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>\$133,540.00</b>	<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>\$ 57,506.00</b>	<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>\$130,903.50</b>	<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>\$188,200.00</b>
<b>TOTAL BASE BID A + BASE BID B</b>				<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>\$239,340.50</b>	<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>\$226,636.00</b>	<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>\$259,307.00</b>	<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>\$381,682.00</b>